

JB Sharp - Leichhardt

Sunday, 31 July 2022

Iron Cove [LEICH]

1	MU16 1x	1. Men's Under 16 Single Scull	Division 1
2		Division 2
3	MI 4+	2. Men's Intermediate Coxed Four	Final
4	WI 4x	3. Women's Intermediate Quad Scull	Division 1
5		Division 2
6		Division 3
7	WU16 1x	4. Women's Under 16 Single Scull	Division 1
8		Division 2
9		Division 3
10		Division 4
11	MO 2x	5. Men's Open Double Scull	Division 1
12		Division 2
13	Para 2x	6. Para Double Scull	Final
14	WN 4x	7. Women's Novice Quad Scull	Final
15	MN 1x	8. Men's Novice Single Scull	Division 1
16		Division 2
17	MO 4+	9. Men's Open Coxed Four	Final
18	WO 4x	10. Women's Open Quad Scull	Final
19	WH 1x	11. Women's Handicap Single Scull	Division
20	MH 1x	12. Men's Handicap Single Scull	Division
21	MI 4x	13. Men's Intermediate Quad Scull	Final
22	WO 8+	14. Women's Open Eight	Final
23	WN 1x	15. Women's Novice Single Scull	Division 1
24		Division 2
25	MN 4x	16. Men's Novice Quad Scull	Final
26	WI 2x	17. Women's Intermediate Double Scull	Division 1
27		Division 2
28		Division 3
29	MO 8+	18. Men's Open Eight	Final
30	WH 1x	11. Women's Handicap Single Scull	Final

JB Sharp - Leichhardt

Sunday, 31 July 2022

Race 1 Men's Under 16 Single Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	01.01	Glebe	(Edward Williams)	4	3:57.93	0.00 +0.00
2	01.09	Leichhardt	(Dylan Lee)	1	4:04.26	6.33 +6.33
3	01.04	Kings	(Rory Rengaswamy)	2	4:07.94	3.68 +10.01
4	01.08	Leichhardt	(Lucas Van Der Westhuizen)	3	4:31.28	23.34 +33.35
	01.07	Leichhardt	(Lachlan Moore)	5	DID NOT START	

Race 2 Men's Under 16 Single Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	01.03	Glebe	(Carter Clifton)	1	3:38.96	0.00 +0.00
2	01.06	Leichhardt	(Riley Lee-Koksall)	4	3:45.57	6.61 +6.61
3	01.10	Glebe	(Luke Martin)	5	4:05.39	19.82 +26.43
	01.05	Leichhardt	(Jasper Richards)	2	DID NOT START	
	01.02	Glebe	(James Walker)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 3 Men's Intermediate Coxed Four				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	02.01	Leichhardt	(Miletto,Wainberg,Limburg,Cooper,c:Bailey)	1	3:38.16	0.00 +0.00

Race 4 Women's Intermediate Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	03.11	UTS	(Cooper,Waddington,Stocks,Salmon)	3	3:24.94	0.00 +0.00
2	03.05	Leichhardt	(Ortolani,Bulman,Bennett,Sandow)	5	3:42.97	18.03 +18.03
3	03.14	University of NSW	(Webster,Harradine,Mulquiney,Niven)	1	3:59.03	16.06 +34.09
4	03.03	Glebe	(Wareham,Skilton,Steele,Kelly)	2	4:19.63	20.60 +54.69
5	03.09	Tara School	(Lin,Caratozzolo,Shi,Ye)	4	5:12.62	52.99 +107.6

Race 5 Women's Intermediate Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	03.01	Drummoyne	(Smith,Lister,Brooking,Warner van Dijk)	4	3:28.97	0.00 +0.00
2	03.07	Penrith	(Wiessner,Drayton,McEwan,Hotz)	1	3:47.70	18.73 +18.73
3	03.13	University of NSW	(Singh,McAuliffe,Smith,Arendsen)	5	3:54.77	7.07 +25.80
4	03.06	Leichhardt	(Borg,Childs,Dwyer,Downes)	2	4:29.17	34.40 +60.20
5	03.10	Tara School	(Eaton,Panicker,Payne,Oitmaa)	3	4:51.92	22.75 +82.95

Race 6 Women's Intermediate Quad Scull				Division 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	03.04	Leichhardt	(Zongor,Lopresti,Innes,Borgert)	1	3:20.39	0.00 +0.00
2	03.12	UTS	(Berechree,Olgers,Garner,Anderton)	3	3:25.08	4.69 +4.69
3	03.02	Drummoyne	(McCluskey-Voight,Story,Giles,Walker)	4	3:46.60	21.52 +26.21
4	03.08	Tara School	(Yi,Ahn,Xie,Sha)	2	3:54.65	8.05 +34.26

Race 7 Women's Under 16 Single Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	04.03	Glebe	(Kelly Clifton)	3	4:16.98	0.00 +0.00
2	04.17	St Catherine's NSW	(Grace Verco)	5	4:56.86	39.88 +39.88
3	04.19	Tara School	(Shirley Chen)	2	5:00.65	3.79 +43.67
4	04.06	St Catherine's NSW	(Alice Aitken)	1	5:10.53	9.88 +53.55
5	04.15	St Catherine's NSW	(Sienna Rae)	4	5:11.03	0.50 +54.05

Race 8 Women's Under 16 Single Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	04.01	Glebe	(Lucy Yabsley)	3	3:56.85	0.00 +0.00
2	04.10	St Catherine's NSW	(Lucinda Connell)	4	5:04.19	67.34 +67.34
3	04.07	St Catherine's NSW	(Imogen Baldassarre)	2	5:09.80	5.61 +72.95
	04.18	Tara School	(Holly Martin)	1	DID NOT START	
	04.13	St Catherine's NSW	(Eva Hunstead)	5	DID NOT START	

JB Sharp - Leichhardt

Sunday, 31 July 2022

Race 9 Women's Under 16 Single Scull				Division 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	04.02	Glebe	(Sabrina Koczkar)	2	4:11.27	0.00 +0.00
2	04.12	St Catherine's NSW	(Freja Gaston)	5	5:06.91	55.64 +55.64
3	04.05	Penrith	(Georgia Yuen)	4	5:27.69	20.78 +76.42
4	04.14	St Catherine's NSW	(Ella James)	1	5:41.47	13.78 +90.20
	04.09	St Catherine's NSW	(Lana Coleman)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 10 Women's Under 16 Single Scull				Division 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	04.04	Leichhardt	(Josephine Egan)	4	4:28.62	0.00 +0.00
2	04.08	St Catherine's NSW	(Matisse Borthwick)	3	5:12.77	44.15 +44.15
3	04.16	St Catherine's NSW	(Grace Rigby)	5	5:36.96	24.19 +68.34
4	04.11	St Catherine's NSW	(Hollie Corcoran)	2	5:52.25	15.29 +83.63
	04.20	Tara School	(Arushi Chauhan)	1	DID NOT START	

Race 11 Men's Open Double Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	05.06	UTS	(Fairbrother,Bosco)	3	3:17.66	0.00 +0.00
2	05.03	Leichhardt	(Rayment,Guimaraes)	4	3:20.26	2.60 +2.60
3	05.01	Glebe	(Slack,Clifton)	1	3:28.74	8.48 +11.08
4	05.05	Leichhardt	(Moore,Lee-Koksal)	2	3:32.22	3.48 +14.56

Race 12 Men's Open Double Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	05.04	Leichhardt	(Dijanovic,McHugh)	1	3:30.99	0.00 +0.00
2	05.07	University of NSW	(Purves,Breugem)	3	3:33.59	2.60 +2.60
	05.02	Glebe	(Bland,Tietjen)	2	SCRATCHED	

Race 13 Para Double Scull				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	06.01	Balmain	(Mouhtaris,Webber)	(PR3) 1	4:29.43	0.00 +0.00

Race 14 Women's Novice Quad Scull				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	07.02	Leichhardt	(Downes,Conry,Bennett,Dwyer)	4	4:07.29	0.00 +0.00
2	07.01	Abbotsford	(Koncek,Naito,Blain-Woodley,Guthrie)	2	4:07.81	0.52 +0.52
3	07.06	Tara School	(Lu,Jiang,Liu,Dall)	1	4:52.45	44.64 +45.16
4	07.04	Tara School	(Zheng,Toia,Lim,Mccartney)	3	5:17.82	25.37 +70.53
5	07.05	Tara School	(Zhang,Wu,Trofa,Moon)	6	5:20.44	2.62 +73.15
6	07.03	Tara School	(Chan,Singh,Ghoy,Le Lievre)	5	5:22.90	2.46 +75.61

Race 15 Men's Novice Single Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	08.06	University of NSW	(Harry O'Donnell)	1	4:01.69	0.00 +0.00
2	08.07	University of NSW	(Jack Kaplan)	3	4:07.17	5.48 +5.48
3	08.09	University of NSW	(Hei Lok Keith Kong)	5	4:38.94	31.77 +37.25
4	08.01	Glebe	(James Walker)	2	5:26.27	47.33 +84.58
	08.03	Leichhardt	(Jasper Richards)	4	DID NOT START	

Race 16 Men's Novice Single Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	08.05	Leichhardt	(Dylan Lee)	4	4:09.99	0.00 +0.00
2	08.08	University of NSW	(Samuel Hagan)	2	4:28.51	18.52 +18.52
3	08.04	Leichhardt	(Lucas Van Der Westhuizen)	1	4:31.56	3.05 +21.57
4	08.10	University of NSW	(Fraser Wilson)	3	4:40.93	9.37 +30.94
5	08.11	University of NSW	(Jack Vanderlaan)	5	4:44.57	3.64 +34.58

Race 17 Men's Open Coxed Four				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	09.01	Leichhardt	(Emery*,Koczkar,Rayment,Buzacott,c:Kelly)	2	3:25.80	0.00 +0.00
2	09.02	Leichhardt	(Miletto,Wainberg,Limburg,Cooper,c:Bailey)	1	3:37.42	11.62 +11.62

*substitute

JB Sharp - Leichhardt

Sunday, 31 July 2022

Race 18 Women's Open Quad Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	800M	Margins	
1	10.01 Leichhardt (Sandow,Zongor,Innes,Bulman)	4	3:29.45	0.00	+0.00
2	10.04 University of NSW (Webster,Harradine,Mulquiney,Niven)	1	3:37.11	7.66	+7.66
3	10.05 Drummoyne (Warner van Dijk,Brooking,Smith,McCluskey-Voight)	5	3:38.83	1.72	+9.38
4	10.02 Penrith (Wiessner,Drayton,McEwan,Hotz)	2	3:54.52	15.69	+25.07
5	10.03 Tara School (Eaton,Panicker,Payne,Oitmaa)	3	4:02.68	8.16	+33.23

Race 19 Women's Handicap Single Scull				Division	
Place	Crew	800M	Hcp	Margins	
1	11.03 Glebe (Kate Wareham)	4:39.79		0.00	+0.00
2	11.15 UTS (Jessica Salmon)	4:40.90	50	1.11	+1.11
3	11.07 Glebe (Lucy Yabsley)	4:41.38	50	0.48	+1.59
4	11.12 Mosman (Em Barac)	4:44.03	35	2.65	+4.24
5	11.09 Leichhardt (Daniela Borgert)	4:46.69	55	2.66	+6.90
6	11.13 UTS (Paige Critchlow)	4:47.42	55	0.73	+7.63
7	11.08 Leichhardt (Niki Lopresti)	4:49.47	50	2.05	+9.68
8	11.04 Glebe (Anne Skilton)	4:59.42	35	9.95	+19.63
9	11.10 Leichhardt (Siera Ortolani)	4:59.67	50	0.25	+19.88
10	11.14 UTS (Sarah Berechree)	5:00.10	50	0.43	+20.31
11	11.05 Glebe (Sabrina Koczkar)	5:15.13	1:00	15.03	+35.34
12	11.06 Glebe (Kelly Clifton)	5:17.89	1:00	2.76	+38.10
13	11.11 Leichhardt (Alexandra (Alex) Reid-Queeney)	5:20.68	1:00	2.79	+40.89
14	11.01 Abbotsford (Yvonne Koncek)	5:26.55	1:00	5.87	+46.76
	11.02 Drummoyne (Ashleigh Brooking)	SCRATCHED			

Race 20 Men's Handicap Single Scull				Division	
Place	Crew	800M	Hcp	Margins	
1	12.01 Drummoyne (Richard Jones)	3:57.05		0.00	+0.00
2	12.13 UTS (Henry Blackwell)	3:58.05	40	1.00	+1.00
3	12.12 UTS (Zinc Bosco)	3:59.27	25	1.22	+2.22
4	12.05 Leichhardt (Michael Hue)	4:04.69	10	5.42	+7.64
5	12.06 Leichhardt (Cauan Guimaraes)	4:13.52	40	8.83	+16.47
6	12.10 Mosman (John Newcomb)	4:16.36	5	2.84	+19.31
7	12.02 Glebe (Anthony Collie)	4:17.60	30	1.24	+20.55
8	12.07 Leichhardt (Anthony Dijanosic)	4:22.27	25	4.67	+25.22
9	12.08 Leichhardt (Frank McHugh)	4:23.94	25	1.67	+26.89
	12.04 Glebe (Carter Clifton)	SCRATCHED			
	12.03 Glebe (Mark Tietjen)	SCRATCHED			
	12.11 UTS (Patrick Burke)	SCRATCHED			
	12.09 Mosman (Alexander Doidge)	DID NOT START			

Race 21 Men's Intermediate Quad Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	800M	Margins	
1	13.02 Glebe (Williams,Slack,Clifton,Tietjen*)	2	3:10.19	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01 Drummoyne (Haythornthwaite,Langford,Hamilton,Faunce)	3	3:16.08	5.89	+5.89
3	13.05 University of NSW (Breugem,Kaplan,Purves,O'Donnell)	5	3:19.34	3.26	+9.15
4	13.04 Leichhardt (Miletto,Wainberg,Limburg,Cooper)	1	3:25.48	6.14	+15.29
NJ	13.06 Mosman (Graham,Doidge,Baatemyr,Lewarne)	6	3:07.11		
	13.03 Glebe (Barcelos,Niesche,Pelucca,Tietjen)	4	SCRATCHED		
NJ - Not Judged				*substitute	

Race 22 Women's Open Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	800M	Margins	
1	14.02 Leichhardt (Sandow,Ortolani,Lopresti,Zongor,Borgert,Bulman,Innes,Evans,c:Flaherty)	1	3:16.21	0.00	+0.00
2	14.01 Drummoyne (Collins,Austin,Lau,Smith,Chapman,Tucker,Shanahan,Potter,c:Smith)	2	3:39.97	23.76	+23.76

JB Sharp - Leichhardt

Sunday, 31 July 2022

Race 23 Women's Novice Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	15.06	University of NSW	(Phoebe McAuliffe)	1	4:44.78	0.00 +0.00
2	15.02	Drummoyne	(Rebecca Giles)	3	4:47.11	2.33 +2.33
3	15.03	Leichhardt	(Lilie Bennett)	2	4:54.24	7.13 +9.46
4	15.07	University of NSW	(Georgina Sargent)	4	5:02.64	8.40 +17.86
	15.01	Abbotsford	(Catherine Naito)	5	SCRATCHED	

Race 24 Women's Novice Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	15.08	University of NSW	(Annabelle Singh)	2	4:48.31	0.00 +0.00
2	15.09	University of NSW	(Hannah Smith)	3	5:01.36	13.05 +13.05
	15.04	Leichhardt	(Grace Conry)	1	DID NOT FINISH	
	15.05	UTS	(Ali Waddington)	4	SCRATCHED	

Race 25 Men's Novice Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	16.02	University of NSW	(Hagan,Wilson,Kong,Vanderlaan)	2	3:33.69	0.00 +0.00
2	16.01	Leichhardt	(Lee,Spuij,Van Der Westhuizen,Etter*)	1	3:58.28	24.59 +24.59

*substitute

Race 26 Women's Intermediate Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	17.08	Leichhardt	(Zongor,Borgert)	3	3:39.34	0.00 +0.00
2	17.16	UTS	(Waddington,Hyde)	5	3:48.52	9.18 +9.18
3	17.17	University of NSW	(Mulquaney,Niven)	2	3:57.51	8.99 +18.17
4	17.04	Glebe	(Clifton,Kelly)	1	4:14.81	17.30 +35.47
5	17.01	Abbotsford	(Koncek,Guthrie)	4	4:16.77	1.96 +37.43
6	17.13	Tara School	(Rouse,Bailey)	6	4:23.24	6.47 +43.90

Race 27 Women's Intermediate Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	17.06	Leichhardt	(Innes,Lopresti)	1	3:31.57	0.00 +0.00
2	17.15	UTS	(Garner,Salmon)	3	3:37.91	6.34 +6.34
3	17.05	Glebe	(Skilton,Wareham)	4	4:02.84	24.93 +31.27
4	17.09	Penrith	(Drayton,McEwan)	5	4:15.82	12.98 +44.25
5	17.12	Tara School	(Waterhouse,Eaton)	6	4:31.03	15.21 +59.46
	17.03	Drummoyne	(Lister,Brooking)	2	DID NOT START	

Race 28 Women's Intermediate Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	17.14	UTS	(Anderton,Olgers)	3	3:44.36	0.00 +0.00
2	17.07	Leichhardt	(Ortolani,Bulman)	4	3:48.82	4.46 +4.46
3	17.02	Drummoyne	(Smith,McCluskey-Voight)	2	3:58.57	9.75 +14.21
4	17.10	Penrith	(Wiessner,Hotz)	5	4:08.77	10.20 +24.41
5	17.11	Tara School	(Karoutzos,Hussein)	1	4:56.71	47.94 +72.35

Race 29 Men's Open Eight					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	18.01	Leichhardt	(Emery,Fletcher,Palmisano,Gilmour,Bolton,Rayment,Koczkar,Buzacott,c:Kelly)	1	3:18.08	0.00 +0.00

Race 30 Women's Handicap Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Hcp	Margins
1	11.07	Glebe	(Lucy Yabsley)	2	3:49.76	45	0.00 +0.00
2	11.15	UTS	(Jessica Salmon)	3	3:52.76	45	3.00 +3.00
	11.03	Glebe	(Kate Wareham)	1	SCRATCHED		